H \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited		l11/01/2002 l	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey PLC
Street Address:	2-4 Cockspur Street, Trafalgar Square
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1Y 5BQ
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76362956	PROTELEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)905-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-905-2145

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Menker
Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Boulevard
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

041015/290619

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James R. Menker Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0818

900007376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
Total Attachments: 8	
source=DOC028_1#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_2#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_3#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_4#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_5#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_6#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_7#page1.tif	
source=DOC028_8#page1.tif	

DE PINNA

I, ANDREW NICHOLAS ROBINSON, Notary Public of the City of London and elsewhere in England, by Royal Authority duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the hereunto annexed document is a true and faithful photographic copy of its original, the said original document having been this day produced to me and after due examination returned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, this tenth day of November Two thousand and three.









DAT	ED	1	NOVEMBER	2002
(1)	ICI (CHE	MICALS & POLYMERS LIN	AITED
(2)	COV		ON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIM	ITED
			,	

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT



LONDON

CONTENTS

Clause	Subject Matter	Page
1.	Definitions and Interpretation	1
2.	Assignment	1
3.	Further Assurance	2
4.	Governing Law and Jurisdiction	2
5.	Counterparts	2

Schedule

The Trade Marks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0822

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

DATE:

18t. NOVEMBER 2002

PARTIES:

- (1) ICI-CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 00358535) whose registered office is at The Heath, Runcom, Cheshire WA7 4QF (the "Assignor");
- (2) JOHNSON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY (registered number 33774) whose registered office is at 2-4 Cockspur Street, Trafalgar Square, London, SW1Y 5BQ (the "Assignee").

BACKGROUND:

- (A) The Assignor is the legal and beneficial owner of the Trade Marks (as defined below).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

IT IS NOW AGREED as follows:

1. DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

- 1.1 In this Agreement unless the context otherwise requires:-
 - "Territory" means world excluding UK;
 - "Trade Marks" means the trade marks and trade mark applications set out in the Schedule.
- 1.2 The index and headings are included for convenience only and shall not affect the interpretation or construction of this Agreement.
- 1.3 References to Clauses or the Schedule are to clauses of or the schedule to this Agreement.

2. ASSIGNMENT

2.1 In consideration of the sum of £1.00 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor now acknowledges) the Assignor

RALIBO1 #1004409 V3

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely TOGETHER WITH the goodwill in the Trade Marks.

2.2 The rights so assigned include the right to sue for, and to recover any damages and other remedies in respect of, any infringement of the Trade Marks, which occurred or commenced prior to the date of this Agreement.

3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor will at all times at the request and reasonable cost of the Assignee execute all such instruments and do all such things as may be necessary or reasonably appropriate for the carrying out of this Agreement or to secure the vesting in the Assignee of the rights agreed to be assigned hereunder.

4. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and all parties agree irrevocably to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts to settle any disputes which may arise in connection with this Agreement.

5. COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by the parties on separate counterparts, but shall not be effective until each of the parties has executed at least one counterpart. Each counterpart shall constitute an original of this Agreement, but all the counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument.

RMLIBO1 #1004409 v3

EXECUTION

The parties have shown their acceptance of the terms of this Agreement by executing it at the end of the Schedule.

3

RALIBO1 #1004409 v3

TRADEMARK

	Awaiting examination	Objections raised	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed	Not to be renewed			
	Pending	Pending :	Registered 	Registered	Registered	Registered :	Registered :	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
			21-Mar-07	31-May-07	21-Mar-07	15-Aug-07	21-Mar-07	31-Mar-07	21-Mar-07	20-Mar-07	19-Mar-07	23-Dcc-07	08-Oct-08
A TEST STORY			21-Mar-97	28-May-97	21-Mar-97	15-Aug-97	21-Mar-97	28-Apr-97	21-Mar-97	20-Mar-97	20-Mar-97	23-Dec-97	08-Oct-97
			730438	169898	£E8609	03475/1997 15-Aug-97	061699116	39712606	132633	151077	204304	187.328	322901
		28-Jan-02	21-Mar-97		21-Mar-97	24-Mar-97	21-Mar-97	20-Mar-97	21-Mar-97	20-Mar-97	20-Mar-97	25-Mar-97	27-Mar-97
		76/362956	730438	AM1651/97 21-Mar-97	890289	01549/1997 24-Mar-97	97/669790	39712606.9 20-Mar-97	132633	M9700968	1050/97	97.2452	322901
	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED		ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMBRS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED	A POLYMERS LIMITED	ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED
Nine dina													
	_	_	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40, 42	40,42
	PROTELEC	PROTBLEC	PURACARE	PURACARE	PURACARB	PURACARE	PURACARE	PURACARE	PURACARE	PURACARB	PURACARE	PURACARE	PURACARE
	Korea (South)	United States of America	Australia	Austria	Beuelux	Denmark	France	Germany	Greece	Hungary	freland	Norway	Portugal
1011	4275-KR	(4275-US	11788-AU	11788-AT	11788-BL	11788-DK	11788-FR	11788-DB	11788-GR	11788-HU	11788-匝	11788-NO	11788-PT

53

RALIBOT #1004409 v3

SIGNED by Q. Cor CC duly authorised for and on behalf of ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED

an.

SIGNED by M.A. A. CARDO duly authorised for and on behalf of JOHNSON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

Wellen.

RALIBU1 #1004409 v3

4:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 04/22/2004